

#### CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

September 3, 1982

The Plasmine Corporation 61 Bishop Street Portland, Maine 04103

Re: 49-71 Bishop Street

Dear Sir:

Following is the decision of the Board of Appeals regarding your petition to permit construction of an 8,703 sq. ft. cement block addition on the left side of the existing warehouse. Please note that your appeal was granted with the condition that a second scrubber be added to the soaping process within one year of the date of this variance.

Also, before your permit can be issued, you must pay for the permit fee itself. Please make all checks payable to City of Portland.

Very truly yours,

Malcolm G. Ward
Zoning Enforcement Officer

MGW/jmr

389 CONGRESS STREET • PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 • TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

### SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE APPEAL

indings of race
A. Applicant The Plasmine Corporation
3. Property Location 49-71 Birhop Street
2. Applicant's Interest in Property:
(x ) Owner ( ) Tenant ( ) Other
D. Property Ownersame
E. Owner's Address61 Bishop Street, Portland, Maine 04103
F. Zone (Circle One):
R-1 R-2 R-3 R-5 R-6 R-4
R-P B-1 B-2 B-3 A-B
I-P I-I (I-2) I-2b I-3 I-3b I-4
RPZ W-1
G. Site Plan Approval required
H. Present Use of Property
J. Reasons Why Permit Cannot be Issued Addition will have a 1 ft.6 in. rear yard setback rather than 24 ft. min. required, 1 ft. side yard rather than 24 ft. min required, 4 ft. setback from exist. bldg. in front rather than 25 ft. min. required & Eleven off-street park. spaces will be provided rather than 25 min. require K. Requested Variance Would Permit
construction of an 8,703 sq. ft. cement block addition on the left side
of the existing warehouse.
L. Notice Sent to Adjacent Property Owners

嬔		•
H.	<u>Ap</u>	ppearances
	A.	Those Advocating Variance B. Those Opposing Variance
		Down Par and CHRISTIAN OF THE STATE OF THE S
	-	O O O N. Face
٠		JAMO CHAMAN BULDING
		BREWDA ALAREN MARKETED -8 T
		LOUNS MAYER MAYERIOS
		(Attachments, As Necessary)
•	<u>Ex</u> ]	hibits (Any documents, photos, plans, further Single Co.
		presented to the Board as part of its records)
	Po:	
•	Ven	asons for Decisions - Undue Hardship (The following checklist relates
		ship definitions for Space and
		Bulk Variances as contained in
		Section 602.24C 3.b.(1) (a) through (e)
	A.	The parcel is exceptional due to the
		topographic features which amount to more than a mere inconvenience
		(X) Yes/Agreement with statement
		( ) No, isagreement with statement
		Reasons DUE TI) ONLY CHUICA
		OF EXISTING BULDING
	B.	If yes, the unique physical conditions: (Check One) Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1) (b)
		Existed at the time of the enactment of the provision from which a variance is sought; or
	•	( ) Were caused by natural forces; or
		( ) Were the result of governmental action

	Pertinent ordinance provision deprives owner of substantial use or enjoyment of property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of property subject to the same provisions (Sec. 602.24C 3.b. (1) (c)
	Yes/Agreement with statement
	( ) No/Disagreement with statement
	Reasons BAMA AS (A)
D.	As evidenced by affirmative answers to either IV. A. or IV. C. above, the variance will not create a special privilege for the applicant. Sec. 602.24C 3.b. (1) (d)
	(V) Yes/Agreement with statement
	( ) No/Disagreement with statement
	Reasons
,	
,	Yes/Agreement with statement
·	Yes/Agreement with statement  No/Disagreement with statement  Reasons
·	No/Disagreement with statement
Spec	No/Disagreement with statement
Afte find	No/Disagreement with statement.  Reasons
Afte find / (X)	Reasons  Cific Relief Granted  er a public hearing held on 2/2/2, the Board of Appeals  Approval - All of the conditions required by Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1)  exist with respect to this property; as evidenced by affirmative responses to all statements set forth in IV. A. through IV. E above, and that a space and bulk variance be granted in this case.
Afterfind (X)	Reasons  Cific Relief Granted  er a public hearing held on 2/2/87, the Board of Appeals  Approval - All of the conditions required by Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1)  exist with respect to this property, as evidenced by affirmative responses to all statements set forth in IV. A. through IV. E above, and that a space and bulk variance be granted in this case.  Conditions of Approval (If any)
Afterfind / (X)	Reasons  Cific Relief Granted  Approval - All of the conditions required by Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1)  exist with respect to this property, as evidenced by affirmative responses to all statements set forth in IV. A. through IV. E above, and that a space and bulk variance be granted in this case.  Conditions of Approval (If any) THAT A SHOWN  3 CROBER BE ADDED TO THE
After find (X)	Reasons  Cific Relief Granted  er a public hearing held on 9/2/82, the Board of Appeals  Approval - All of the conditions required by Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1)  exist with respect to this property, as evidenced by affirmative responses to all statements set forth in IV. A. through IV. E above, and that a space and bulk variance be granted in this case.  Conditions of Approval (If any) THAT A SHOWN  SUAPPUL PROPERTY WITHIN I SECOND OF
After find (X)	Reasons  Cific Relief Granted  er a public hearing held on  dis that: (Check One)  Approval - All of the conditions required by Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1)  exist with respect to this property, as evidenced by affirmative responses to all statements set forth in IV. A. through IV. E above, and that a space and bulk variance be granted in this case.  Conditions of Approval (If any)

•5 ..

Disapproval - All conditions required by Sec. 602.524C 3.b. (1) do not exist with respect to this property, as evidenced by one or more negative responses to statements set forth in IV. A. through IV. E. this case.

The respectivity of the second material Signatures of Board Chairman Bento John

### The PLASMINE Corporation

61, Bishop Street, Portland, Maine 04103

August 13, 1982

Zoning Board of Appeals, City of Portland, Portland, Maine.

Gentlemen:

The Plasmine Corporation, with its Corporate and manufacturing facilities at 61 Bishop Street, Portland, manufactures and sells an extended rosin size to the paper industry. We began leasing the facilities here in 1972 and purchased the facility, which was part of Maine Lumber, from Mr. Paul E. Merrill in 1980. The property is in an I-2 industrial zone.

The Company's growth, which was slow in the early years, is now growing at a much faster rate and in order to keep up with the increased demand for the Company's product, we find it necessary to build a new warehouse for raw material storage.

This warehouse will be a fire resistant, concrete block building, located between our existing structures and will barely be visable from Bishop Street or from abutting lots. There is an existing three-sided wooden structure abutting the Northern lime of property owned by Portland Terminal Company which will be replaced by our new warehouse.

In order to build this warehouse we must seek a <u>Space and Bulk Variance</u> only and we do not intend to change in any way, the present use of the property. We feel we are in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the zoning ordinance and we are asking for the Space and Bulk Variance only because if we have to follow the strict letter of the zoning ordinance, it will result in undue hardship to us.

We are asking for a variance:

1. From the minimum side and rear yard requirements (Section 602.12 (C)(1). Without receiving this variance it will be impossible to obtain the additional storage area required due to the unique physical condition of the property. It should be noted that the current physical condition of the existing buildings existed prior to the 1974 enactment of the ordinance and there are currently virtually no set backs existing at the site.

We currently have two wooden buildings that run along Bishop Street, one abutting a building owned by American Building Products Company on the West end of our property. Behind these buildings we have a rail spur

Zoning Board of Appeals Portland, Maine

August 13, 1982 Page Two

and area for truck passage, then a long block building. Behind the block building is a railroad track owned by Portland Terminal Company.

We need to build this warehouse in the middle area between our wooden building and the block building. It will also extend the block building to the West end of our property line abutting American Building Products. The warehouse will enclose the rail spur which will enable us to house rail cars inside a warm building. This will help us to unload tank cars under warm conditions and eliminate many problems associated with our cold winters.

2. A variance from the parking space requirements (Section 602.12(d). We currently employee only eight (8) people, only five (5) of which are present at any one time. Since we sell directly to the paper industry we do not have customers visiting our facilities on a regular basis. We do not, therefore, have the need for the parking spaces required by the ordinance. We have parking facilities for nine (9) cars.

We would also like to add that we have met with Lieutenant Collins of the Portland Fire Department concerning fire prevention and have reviewed his oral approval on this new warehouse. We have also had a number of conversations with Malcolm Ward in the Building Inspector's office and he has been most helpful in giving us the necessary guidelines for the building of the new warehouse.

In conclusion we would like to thank you for your consideration on these two variances and want you to know that your acceptance is most important to our ability to function properly at our facility.

Very truly yours,

THE PLASMINE CORPORATION

Ralph W. Emerson, Jr. Chief Executive Officer

RWE:md CC: David Ray, Esq.

## The PLASMINE Corporation

op Street, Portland, Maine 04/103 (2p7): 797-5009

August 20, 1982

Site Plan Review Board City of Portland Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

We manufacture and sell an extended rosin size to the paper industry from our plant here at 61 Bishop Street, Portland, Maine.

We are very fortunate that our business over the past year has grown more than 50 percent despite the poor economy. We anticipate a 100 percent growth over the next 12 months.

In order to meet this increased demand we need to build a warehouse for increased storage of our raw materials. The warehouse will be built over our railroad spur and will enable us to unload

Attached, herewith, is a site plan drawing which is an up-todate survey of our present property and buildings, and the proposed warehouse.

Very truly yours,

Ralph W Emerson, Jr. Chief Executive Officer

RWE:md Enclosure

> RECEIVED AUG2 0 1982 DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



Chairperson

MICHAEL E. WESTORT Secretary

JACQUELINE COHEN TIMOTHY E. FLAHERTY EUGENE S. MARTIN THOMAS J. MURPHY MERRILL S. SELTZER

All persons interested either for or against this Space & Bulk Variance Appeal will be heard at a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, September 2, 1962 at 3:30 p.m. This notice of required public hearing has been sent to the owners of property directly abutting, and directly across a street or alley from the property as required by Ordinance.

The Plasmine Corporation, owner of the property at 49-71 Bishop Street under the provisions of Section 602.24.C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, Maine hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit construction of an 8,703 sq. ft. cement block addition on the left side of the existing warehouse, at the above named location not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- This addition will have a 1 ft. 6 in. rear yard setback rather than the 24 ft. minimum required by Sec. 602.12.C.4.
- A 1 ft. side yard rather than a 24 ft. minimum as required by Sec. 602.12.C.1.
- 3. A 4 ft. setback from the existing building in the front rather than the 25 ft. minimum required by Sec. 602.12.C.2 of the ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which this property is located.
- 4. Eleven off-street parking spaces will be provided rather than the 25 minimum required by Sec. 602.14.B.12.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Sec. 602.24.C. (3)(b)(1) of the Zoning

Michael E. Westort Secretary

293-A-10 - American Building Products Co. - 75 Bishop St. 04102 293-A-11 - Portland Terminal Co. - 232 St. John St. 04102 293-C-3 - Henry F. & Jacqueline E. Baker - 72 Bishop St. 04103 293-C-7 & 8 - Lena A. Gardner - 9 Mayfield St. 04103 293-A-16 & 7 - Maine Turnpike Authority - 17 Bishop St. 04103

389 CONGRESS STREET · PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 · TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE ( OTHER THAN FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS)

The Plasmine Corporation , owner of property at 49-71 Bishop Street under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit:

Construction of an 8,703 sq. ft. cement block addition on the left side of the existing warehouse, at the above named location, not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- 1. This addition will have a ; ft. 6 in. rear yard setback rather than the 24 ft. minimum required by Section 602,12.C.4.
- 2. A 1 ft. side yard rather than a 24 ft. minimum as required by Section 602.12.C.1.
- 3. A 4 ft. setback from the existing building in the front rather than the 25 ft. minimum required by Section 602.12.C.2 of the ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which this property is located.
- Eleven off-street parking spaces will be provided rather than the 25 minimum required by Section 602.14.B.12.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of . Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 C(3)(b)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met. (See reverse side hereof for said conditions.)

Site Plan approval (is/is not) required by the Site Plan Ordinance. If Site Plan approval is required, a preliminary or final site plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

THE PLASMINE CORPORATION

APPELLANT

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

#### 602.24 C(3)(b)(1) Space and Bulk Variances other than for Dwelling Unit Conversions:

- (a) The subject lot or parcel is exceptional as compared to other lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reason of unique. physical condition, including irregularity, narrowness, shallowness, or substandard or marginal size; exceptional topographical features; and other extraordinary physical conditions peculiar to and inherent in the lot or parcel in question, which amount to more than a mere inconvenience to the owner.
- (b) The aforesaid unique prysical condition existed at the time of the enactment of the provision from which a variance is sought or were created by natural forces or were the result of governmental action.
- (c) The carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from which a variance is sought would deprive the owner of the lot or parcel in question of substantial use and enjoyment of this property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of other lots or parcels subject to the same provision.
- (d) The hardship is not merely the inability of the owner or occupant to enjoy some special privilege or additional right not available to owners or occupants of other lots or parcels subject to the same provision.
- (e) Property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance and the granting of the variance will not create conditions which would be detrimental to the public health or safety.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



GAIL D. ZAYAC Chairperson

MICHAEL E. WESTORT

JACQUELINE COHEN TIMOTHY E. FLAHERTY EUGENE S. MARTIN THOMAS J. MURPHY MERRILL S. SELTZER

August 16, 1982

49-71 Bishop Street

The Plasmine Corporation 61 Bishop Street Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Sir:

Building Permit to construct an 8,703 sq. ft. cement block addition on the left side of the existing warehouse, at the above named location, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- This addition will have a 1 ft. 6 in. rear yard setback rather than the 24 ft. minimum required by Section 602.12.C.4.
- 2. A 1 ft. side yard rather than a 24 ft. minimum as required by Section 602.12.C.1.
- 3: A 4 ft. setback from the existing building in the front rather than the 25 ft. minimum required by Section 602.12.C.2 of the ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which this property is located.
- 4. Eleven off-street parking spaces will be provided rather than the 25 minimum required by Section 602.14.B.12.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly, you or your authorized representative should come to this office, Room 317, City Hall, to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$50.00 for a Space & Bulk Appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has been paid, and appeal filed prior to this letter, then consider this letter as a matter of formality. Section 602.24.C.3.b.1.

Very truly yours.

Malcolm G. Ward

Zoning Enforcement Officer

MGW/jmi»

389 CONGRESS STREET: \* PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 · TELEPHONE (207): 775,5451

Ą.



#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SHRVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Jan. 19

Ine undersigned nereof faine, the Portland Electr. OCATION OF WORK:					
OCATION OF WORK: OWNER'S NAME:	Plasmine Co	rp. ADDR	ESS: <u>sa</u>	ne	FEES
OUTLETS:				-	
Receptacles	Switches	Plugmold	ft. TOTA	٠٠٠٠،٠٠٠ ـــــــــ يا	
IXTURES: (number of)	-				
Transdament	Flourescent _	(not strip)	TOTAL		••
Strip Flourescent	ft				
Overhead	Underground	Temporary	TOTA	L amperes	• •
METERS: (number of)			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		· · ·
MOTORS: (number of)					
Fractional					
THP or overRESIDENTIAL HEATING		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
MILITARE TRAITING	z. son of unitel	•		•••••	
Floatric (number	of rooms)			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
~~* <i>*</i> ~ <i>*</i> ~~~~~~	וידי אידובד דא דכדיתייזויו	INICA:			
Oil or Gas (by a	main boiler)			:: <i>[</i>	/ 2 22
Oil or Gas (by se	parate units) XX	<u> </u>		<b>/</b> .	/2.00
Electric Under 2	20 kws	Over 20 kws			<i>/</i> ·
APPLIANCES: (number	of)		•		
Ranges		Wate	r Heaters		
Cook Tops			sals		
Wall Ovens					
Dryers			oactors ~		
Fans					
rans		Other	rs (denote)		
TOTAL		Other	rs (denote)		
TOTAL		<del></del>			
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (nur	mber of)	<del></del>			
TOTAL	mber of)	 			
TOTAL	mber of)				
TOTAL	mber of)  Central Unit Separare Units (	windows)			
TOTAL	mber of)  Central Unit Separate Units (	windows)			
TOTAL	mber of)  Central Unit Separate Units ( nd under ft.	windows)			
TOTAL	Central Unit Separate Units ( nd under ft. Above Ground	windows)			
TOTAL	Central Unit Separate Units ( nd under, ft. Above Ground In Ground	windows)			
TOTAL	Central Unit Separare Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential	windows)			
TOTAL	Central Unit Separare Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential	windows)	mps and und	er	
TOTAL	Central Unit Separare Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such	windows) h as welders) 30 a	mps and und	er	
TOTAL	Central Unit Separare Units ( nd under Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such	windows) h as welders) 30 a	mps and und	er	
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (nur Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners  Signs 20 sq. ft. ar Over 20 sq. Swimming Pools  Fire/Burglar Ala  Heavy Duty Outl  Circus, Fairs, etc	Central Unit	windows)h as welders) 30 a	mps and und	er	
TOTAL	Central Unit	h as welders) 30 a	mps and und	er	
TOTAL	Central Unit Separate Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such res ts. battery	h as welders) 30 a	mps and und	er	
TOTAL	Central Unit Separate Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such res ts. battery	h as welders) 30 a	mps and und	er	
TOTAL	Central Unit Separate Units (ind under ft ft The contral Commercial Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such that is, 220 Volt (s	h as welders) 30 a	mps and und	PYON FEE DUE:	
TOTAL	Central Unit Separare Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such arms arms arms arms arms arms arms arms	h as welders) 30 a	mps and und 30 amps INSTALLA'	FION FEE DUE:	
TOTAL  MISCELLANEOUS: (nur Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners  Signs 20 sq. ft. ar Over 20 sq. Swimming Pools  Fire/Burglar Ala  Heavy Duty Outl  Circus, Fairs, etc Alterations to wi Repairs after fire Emergency Light Emergency Gene	Central Unit Separare Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such arms arms arms arms arms arms arms arms	h as welders) 30 a	mps and und 30 amps INSTALLA' DOU	PYON FEE DUE:	
TOTAL  MISCELLANEOUS: (nur Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners  Signs 20 sq. ft. ar Over 20 sq. Swimming Pools  Fire/Burglar Ala  Heavy Duty Outl  Circus, Fairs, etc Alterations to wi Repairs after fire Emergency Light Emergency Gene	Central Unit Separare Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such arms arms arms arms arms arms arms arms	h as welders) 30 a	mps and und 30 amps INSTALLA' DOU	FION FEE DUE:	
TOTAL	Central Unit Separare Units ( nd under ft Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial lets, 220 Volt (such arms arms arms arms arms arms arms arms	h as welders) 30 a	mps and und 30 amps INSTALLA' DOU	FION FEE DUE: BLE FEE DUE: AMOUNT DUE:	
TOTAL	Central Unit	h as welders) 30 a over	inps and und a 30 amps  INSTALLA'  DOU	PYON FEE DUE: BLE FEE DUE: AMOUNT DUE:	in fee 3.0
TOTAL  MISCELLANEOUS: (nur Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners  Signs 20 sq. ft. ar Over 20 sq. Swimming Pools  Fire/Burglar Ala  Heavy Duty Outl  Circus, Fairs, etc Alterations to wi Repairs after fire Emergency Light Emergency Gene  FOR ADDITIONAL WO: FOR REMOVAL OF A '  INSPECTION:  Will be ready of	Central Unit Separate Units ( nd under, ft, Above Ground In Ground arms Residential Commercial tets, 220 Volt (such tes, 220 Volt (	windows) h as welders) 30 a over	imps and und a 30 amps  INSTALLA' DOU  TOTAL	PYON FEE DUE: BLE FEE DUE: AMOUNT DUE:	in fee 3.0
TOTAL  MISCELLANEOUS: (nur Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners  Signs 20 sq. ft. ar Over 20 sq. Swimming Pools  Fire/Burglar Ala  Heavy Duty Outl  Circus, Fairs, etc Alterations to wi Repairs after fire Emergency Light Emergency Gene  FOR ADDITIONAL WO FOR REMOVAL OF A '  INSPECTION: Will be ready of CONTRACTOR'S NAME	Central Unit Separate Units (nd under ft ft ft ft ft fr ft ft fr ft	windows) h as welders) 30 a over  IGINAL PERMI'1' (304-16.b)	mps and und 30 amps  INSTALLA'  TOTAL  Call  , &Equip	PYON FEE DUE: BLE FEE DUE: AMOUNT DUE:	in fee 3.0
TOTAL  MISCELLANEOUS: (nur Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners  Signs 20 sq. ft. ar Over 20 sq. Swimming Pools  Fire/Burglar Ala  Heavy Duty Outl  Circus, Fairs, etc Alterations to wi Repairs after fire Emergency Light Emergency Gene  FOR ADDITIONAL WO FOR REMOVAL OF A '  INSPECTION: Will be ready of CONTRACTOR'S NAME ADDRESS	Central Unit	windows)  h as welders) 30 a over  IGINAL PERMI' (304-16.b)  1 , 19_; or Will Ballard Oil 135 Margina	INSTALLA' DOU TOTAL Call SEQUID Way	PYON FEE DUE: BLE FEE DUE: AMOUNT DUE:	in fee 3.0
TOTAL  MISCELLANEOUS: (nur Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners  Signs 20 sq. ft. ar Over 20 sq. Swimming Pools  Fire/Burglar Ala  Heavy Duty Outl  Circus, Fairs, etc Alterations to wi Repairs after fire Emergency Light Emergency Gene  FOR ADDITIONAL WO FOR REMOVAL OF A '  INSPECTION: Will be ready of CONTRACTOR'S NAME ADDRESS	Central Unit	windows)  h as welders) 30 a over  IGINAL PERMI'1' (304-16.b)  1 , 19_; or Will Ballard Oil 135 Margina	INSTALLA'  TOTAL  Call  SEGuip  WAYNING OF	PYON FEE DUE: BLE FEE DUE: AMOUNT DUE:	in fee 3.0

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

## PERMIT ISSUED

JAN 19 1961



#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Partland Maine Jan. 19, 1981

	LILY OF PURILAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	E,
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to a new with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the control of the code of t	install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 61 Bishop St. Use of Bu	uilding sommerical No. Stories 1 New Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance Plasmi Installer's name and address Ballard Oil &	ne Corp same Equip - 135 Marginal Wa <b>Y</b> elephone <b>772-1991</b>
	Description of Work
found draft oil hurner m	replacement
To install Foced draft off burner	
	R, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burns	able material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of ap-	pliance or casing top of furnace
From tor of smoke pipe From front of a	ppliance From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connection	s to same flue
If gas fired how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to in	sure proper and safe combustion?
IF	OIL BURNER
Name and two of burner Waltham = gun	Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Yes
	es all supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? DOCTOM
and the second s	Circ of vent nine
Taration of all storage Outsaids and above 9	Nillinger and capacity of tanks
a see Afalia	McDonald Miller No
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?	Ves How many tanks er sed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnac	e burners x8x 7,000 gal.
	OKING APPLIANCE
	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	Height of Legs, if any
Clinting at bottom of appliance? Distan	nce to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides	and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connection	ns to same flue
Is bood to be provided?	
13 mout to be provided a minimum.	how vented? Forced or gravity?
If are fired how vented?	how vented? Forced or gravity?
	Rated maximum demand per hour
	how vented?
	Rated maximum demand per hour
MISCELLANEOUS EQUI	Rated maximum demand per hour
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00	Rated maximum demand per hour
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00 of work 800. 5.50	Rated maximum demand per hour
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00	Rated maximum demand per hour  IPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00 of work 800. 5.50	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent t
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00 of work 800. 5.50 PROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ar
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00 of work 800. 5.50 PROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ar
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00 of work 800. 5.50 PROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ar
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00 of work 800. 5.50 PROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

			Date July 14	19_78
			Receipt and Permit number _	A 12724
			,	· • • • »
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INS The undersigned hereby applie	ton a nominit to make P	u <i>ectrica</i> i instaudiivii.	s in accordance with the law	s of Maine.
The undersigned hereby applied the Portland Electrical Ordinance,	the National Electrical Co	ode and the followin	g specifications:	
LOCATION OF WORK:61	Bishop Street			, , ,
OWNER'S NAME: Merrill I	ndustries	_ ADDRESS:	Sano	
OUTLETS: (number of) 1-30	<i>'</i>		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	•
Lights ————————————————————————————————————				FEES
Switches	( of foot)			
Plugmold	(number of feet)			3.00_
FIXTURES: (number of)				
Incondescent	(Do not include strip fluo	orescent)		
momat				
Strip Fluorescent, in fee	t			
SERVICES:	400 /			6.00
Permanent, total ampere	s400	/		
Permanent, total ampere Temporary METERS: (number of)				50
	4			6.00
I Identification	r. 1. np 9	<i></i>		
1 HP or overRESIDENTIAL HEATING:				
	units)			
Electric (number of roo	oms)			
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRI	• - II \			
*** ** ***				
Electric (total number of	of kws)			
APPLIANCES: (number of) Ranges		Water Heaters	<del></del>	
Cook Tops		Disposals Dishwashers		
Wall Ovens		Compactors		
Dryers Fans		Others (denote)		
TOTAL				
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of	f)			
Branch Panels Transformers				
Air Conditioners				
Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms				
Circus, Fairs, etc.				
Alterations to wires Repairs after fire				
Emergency Lights, bat Emergency Generator	ttery			
		INSTA	LLATION FEE DOE.	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NO FOR REMOVAL OF A "STO	NOT ON ORIGINAL PE	RMIT	DOUBLE FEE DOE:	
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STO FOR PERFORMING WORK	P ORDER" (304-16.6) . WITHOUT A PERMIT	(304-9)		15.50
FOR PERFORMING WORK	11111001111	то	TAL AMOUNT DUE:	15.50
INSPECTION:	40 . **	ww.Call XX		
Will be ready on CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	, 19; or W	vin Can		
AIDDRESS!	AG DATUROUGH			_
TEL	772-5424			
MASTER LICENSE NO.:	1292		OF CONTRACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:		Smald	- Cay	
	INCE	ECTOP'S COPY		

INSPECTOR'S COPY

FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK



# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Dec. 18, 1978

PERMIT ISSUED

OUTUG2 CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 61 Bishop St. Use of Building mfg. No. Stories 1 Rev Building Existing "Plasmine Corp. Existing
Name and address of owner of appliance
•
General Description of Work  heat transfer oil system - Struthers Wells  To install
IF HEATER OR POWER BOILER
53 and the material in floor surface or beneath? no.
Kind of titel?
From front of appliance Prom sides of pack of appliance
The connections to same fills Liver connections to same
Rated maximum demand per nour
If gas fired, how vented?
IF OIL HURNER
North American Series 214 Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? . no
Name and type of burner NOT on America Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?  Will operator be always in attendance? NO Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?  Type of floor beneath burner Concrete Size of vent pipe existing tank
outside shove groung Number and capacity of talks +
Males NO.
How many tanks enclosed f
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any namer
Total capacity of any existing storage times to be a second and the second and th
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance
Location of appliance Height of Legs, if any Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance?
From front of appliance
Size of chimney flue
Is hood to be provided?
If gas fired, how vented?
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
The state of the s
W. 7
Amount of fee enclosed? \$35.
APPROVED:
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
See that the state and triy to find the
observed? Yes
ELA ( DIA), the
cs 300 Signature of Installer Plus Co Wy Cother C Dullon
INSPECTION COPY
inspection copy  Signature of Installer Fels Co by Robert C Dutter

• (	
	THE PARTY OF THE P

#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

O.C.A.	USE GROUP	·····0283·····
O.C.A.	TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	0200

APR 24 1978

B.O.C.A.	TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	0200	APR 24
ZONING LOCAT	ION_Z-2 PORT	LAND, MAINE, .April 21, 197	SCITY of PORTLAN
To the DIRECTOR OF BU The undersigned hereby ture, equipment or change u Zoning Ordinance of the Ci tions:	JILDING & INSPECTION SER applies for a permit to erect, alt tee in accordance with the Laws ty of Portland with pians and sp	VICES, PORTLAND, MAINE ter, repair, demolish, move or install the foot the State of Maine, the Portland B.O. secifications, if any, submitted herewith and	ollowing building, struc- C.A. Building Code and d the following specifica-
2. Lessee's name and addd 3. Contractor's name and addd 4. Architect	ress Paul. E. Merrill dress Merrill Transpo addressDonald. Wakks. We Sp paper. mill. use storics Heat	Fire I  - 1037 Forest Ave. Te ort YNEX Co. Te ecks - Te ecifications Plans  No  Style of roof Roo	elephone 7.97-7611. elephone
Estimated contractural cost	\$ <i>43.</i>	. GENERAL DESCRIPTION	Fee \$96.00
This application is for:	@ 775-5451	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	
Dwelling Garage Masonry Bldg.	••	To construct addition to huilding, 38 x 50 as per to be constructed on end	plans.
Metal Bldg		Stamp of	Special Conditions
Alterations Demolitions			÷ (*)
Change of Use Otheraddition	•		
	<u>-</u>	y the installers and subcontractors of he	ating, plumbing, electri-
cut una mechanicuis.	PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED	OTO 1 🔀 2 🗆 3 🗆 4 🗀	
		Other:	
•		OF NEW WORK	
is connection to be made to	public sewer?	<ul> <li>Is any electrical work involved in this v.</li> <li>If not, what is proposed for sewage?</li> <li>Form notice sent?</li> </ul>	
Height average grade to top Size, front 50 dept	of plate . 18 ft	Height average grade to highest point of rome solid or filled land? earth s, top 12in cellar	oof18 .f.t.
No. of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Size Girder	Material of chimneys asonaryDressed or full size? Columns under girders	. Roof covering	fuel
Joists and rafters:	arrying partitions) $2x4-16$ O. (  1st floor $4 \times 12$ , 2	C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof s and	pan over 8 feet.
On centers:  Maximum span:	1st floor 19 . £t , 2	nd 3rd	., roof
it one story building with in		?	eight?
No. cars now accommodate	d on same lot to be accom	GARAGE nmodated number commercial cars to	
will automobile repairing b	e done other than minor repair	s to cars habitually stored in the proposed	building?
	e co 110 71 1. T.	MISCELLANEO Will work require disturbing of any tra	
Fire Dept.:	E.S. 4/44/78	Will there be in charge of the above w to see that the State and City requirer	ork a person competent
Health Dept.:		are observed?	I
Others:		Delliam D. Tittle Pho	
	Tune Nume of shore 12-13	.E. Merrill	ne#same
1	Tibe Haune of goods ' 'SaffT	Other	1 🛭 2 🗆 3 🗆 4 🗍
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY		and Address	*******

NOTES 78 / W> Q In & bAC 10-10-18.00 . . `. . . . ' 34.5. ∘ ≢ટીઝ્ .



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

### PERMIT ISSUED

01446 DEC 19 1973

TITY of position in

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Dec 18, 1973

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a fermit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 61 Bishop S <sup>T</sup> Use of Building Comm. No. Stories 1. Next I Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance Plasmine Co., same
Installer's name and address FelsCoInc. 390 Presumsxot St
General Description of Work
To install new burner in an existing heating system
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burne Ceaver Brooks Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? 38 yes
Will operator be always in attendance?
Type of floor beneath burner
Location of oil storage
Low water shut off yes Make McDonald-Miller No.
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Yes How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace numers
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance
If so, how protected? Height of Legs, if any Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented?
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Amount of fee enclosed?4.00
PROVED:
OK 12-19-73 - NFC. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .798
, 11
300
Signature of Installer Refull AUMACUMA
INSPECTION COPY Indian WILLIAMS

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

## Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION Lot 22 - Caron St.

Date of Issue

Issued to Date of Issue

Prenk Cavallaro

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered

—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 1312

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

Approved Occupancy

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Limiting Conditions: One (1) family dwelling

This certificate supersedes certificate, issued
Approved: 73 / Control

(Date)

## CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

NOTICE RELATING TO SEWAGE DISPOSAL

x means copy sent to the parties

Date \_\_Oct. 24, 1972

Location Lot 22 Caron St.	Description	dwelling
Owner and Address Frank Cavallaro	66 Caron S	t.
Contractor and Address owner		
Actual Area of Lot	Sq. Ft.	Zone R 1
Area required by Zoning Ord. if sewer		
Where septic tank systems are Ordinance provides that the least all the rate of percolation of the soil, liquids to pass through as determined where a septic tank is to be used, a the proposed method of sewage disposa	owable area of the this being the call by tests. The land huilding normal	he lot shall be determined by apacity of the soil to allow Building Code directs that,
Since application for the above is not possible, it is necessary for with the Health Department, to explain to make arrangements for a percolation department.	re permit indicate the owner or his	es that connection to a sewer agent to file a site plan
After the rate of percolation will notify this department of the arresults of the test. If the lot area than the actual area of the lot and a in the zone in which the property is sewer is available, the building permorannot be issued unless authorization	ea of lot require required by the ot less than the located for cases it can be issued	ed on the basis of the tests is equal to or less minimum lot area required swhere connection to a
(	Director of Buil	ding & Inspections
** <del>***********************************</del>	१ <del>४०८८८८४४४४४४४८८८</del>	*************************************
(This spa	ace for Health De	partment use)
Inspector of Buildings	•	^ ·
Rate of Percolation is 10 minu Coning Ordinance is 16 0 sq. feet	ites. On this ba	sis area required by
Comments in event zoning appeal is fil	ed: <u>20se/</u> 3 Ou (	2m 100 x 3 x 3
	<u> </u>	1 Dage
ness and a second secon		
,		नार का विकास के विकास के अपने के अपने के विकास

. .

B

200 22 Caren Stageora Panaranie View Street

Ccc, 24, 1972

Frank Savallaro 25 Causa Street

Dear hen Cavallages

Fermit to construct a Lefanily, 1-story frame dwelling marked accar attached garage, 62' x 36' as per plans is issued herewith subject to the following Zoning and Building Code

- Inless you wish to move the house so that the measurement between Caron Street and the side of the house is 20° instead of the 18° shown, it will be necessary to go to the Board of Appeals for an exception to the Ordinance. Please call this office before starting any work on this project assuring us that there will be a 20° clearance between the near side of the house and Caron Street.
- WILLBEUSED At least 3" outside diameter columns are required for the support of the rear porch.

  Axio headers are to be used over the 9x7 yarage door

Yery truly yours,

Barle S. Smith Plan Examiner



#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

EL SAURION PERMIT ISSUED OCT 25 1972

o the INSPECTOR OF I	Portiana, Maine,			CITY of	DOO'T AND
	Portland, Maine, BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, M				TOTETHE
n accordance with the Laws	why applies for a permit to ere s of the State of Maine, the B tted herewith and the followin	ct alter repui Building Cod	e and Zoning Ordina	following building struc nce of the City of Portl	ture equipment and, plans and
notion Lot 22 Car	con Street(cor.Par	oranie.	V. A. Within Fire Lir	nita?Dist	. No
lunaria nama and address	Frank Cavallaro	66 Car	on Street	Telepho	ne797-2586
where a name and address		harren oh a see 184 18		Telepho	1C
ressee a name and address	dress owner		,	Telepho	1e
ontractor's name and add	UICSSW.MANAGA	Specificati	ns Plar	yes No. o	f sheets3
Architect	l fam. dwelling	& actac	hed 2-car ga	rage No. fam	lies 1
'roposed use of building	The state of the s			No. fam	lies
ast use	stories 1 Heat		bit	Ch - Roofing	asphalt
Material No.	stories ricat		le of root		·
	ot		Hand arenatically to handle spenierate account ballacounts.	E.a. C	60.
Estimated cost \$20,00	10		/ NT . TTT	-	· · · · ·
	General Des	icription o	it New Work		ž.
To construct	1- am. 1 story fr	ame dwe	lling & E ca	r garage, (att	ached)
	5' as per plan				
poor between self closing	garage and dwell: - Und. Lab. label	i <b>n</b> g will L	be 1 3/4" a	clid core doo	r, .
	THE RESERVE AND ASSESSED TO BE A STREET ASSESSED.				
PE	ERM I ISSUED				
	VITH LETTER				
	V de la	_			-
Is any plumbing involved	in this work?ves	ils of Nev	ny electrical work in	volved in this work?	yes ia tank
Is connection to be made	to public sewer?	10 If n	ot, what is proposed	for sewage? _Serve	IC Cank
Has septic tank notice be	een sent?	For	n notice sent?		21
Height average grade to	top of plate8.	Height	average grade to hig	thest point of roof	
621 .	pth 38: No. stories	1 solic	1 £11 1 1 1	OLIC earth or ro	
Size, front 94 dep	264		i or filled landr		CK1
Material of foundation C.C.	opçrete wat leasthi	ckness, top	10" bottom 1	0" cellar yes	CK1
Material of foundation ac Kind of roofpitch	oncrete at leasthi 4 below grade 4 Rise per foot	ickness, top	10" bottom 1 of covering asph	0" œllar yes alt	CKf
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roof	oncrete—at leafti 4 below grade 4 Rise per foot 4	ickness, top "Roo br of i	10" bottom 1 of covering asph	O" cellar yes alt Kind of heat f.h.w	fuel 01]
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roofitch No. of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind	oncrete—at leasthi 4 felow grade 4 Rise per foot 4 Material of chimneys spruce Dressed or ful	ickness, top Roc br of l size? dr	10" bottom 1 of covering asph ining tile Corner po	O" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat $f \cdot h \cdot w$ sts $4x6$ Sil	fuel oil
Material of foundation C.C Kind of roofitch No. of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Size GirderSX10	At least to grade 4.  Rise per foot 4.  Material of chimneys spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders	ickness, top  Roc br of l l size? dr Lally	of covering asph ining tile Corner po	O" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center	fuel oil
Material of foundation C.C Kind of roofitch No. of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Size GirderSX10	At least to grade 4' Rise per foot 4' Material of chimneys spruce Dressed or ful Columns under girders	br of l l size? dr Lally	of covering asph ining tile Corner po Size 3½"	0" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4×6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov	fuel oil is 5240 s 8' er 8 feet.
Material of foundation C.C Kind of roofitch No. of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Size GirderSX10	noncrete at leasthing frace 4  Rise per foot 4  Material of chimneys  spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders  carrying partitions) 2x4-16	ckness, top Roc Dr of l l size? dr Lally O. C. Brid	of covering asphaning tile Corner po Size 3½"  Iging in every floor	0" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov , roof	fuel 01] is boxc
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roofpitch No. of chimneysl Framing Lumber—Kind Size Girder6x10 Studs (outside walls and	material of chimneys  Spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders  carrying partitions) 2x4-16  1st floor 16"	ckness, top Roc Dr of l l size? dr Lally O. C. Brid	of covering asphaning tile Corner po Size 3½"  Iging in every floor	0" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov , roof	fuel oil is boxco s 8' er 8 feet. 2x8
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roofitch No. of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Size GirderSX10 Studs (outside walls and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span:	Material of chimneys spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders carrying partitions) 2x4-16 1st floor. 2x10 1st floor. 14' 1st floor. 14'	Roc   Roc	10" bottom 1 of covering asph ining tile Corner po Size 3½" Iging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd	0" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4×6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov , roof, , roof,	fuel oil ls 52% 0 s 8' er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roofitch No. of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Size GirderSX10 Studs (outside walls and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span:	noncrete at leasthing frace 4  Rise per foot 4  Material of chimneys  spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders  carrying partitions) 2x4-16	Roc   Roc	10" bottom 1 of covering asph ining tile Corner po Size 3½" Iging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd	0" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4×6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov , roof, , roof,	fuel oil ls 52% 0 s 8' er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roofitch No. of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Size GirderSX10 Studs (outside walls andJoists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with	Material of chimneys spruce Dressed or ful Columns under girders carrying partitions) 2x4-16 1st floor 2x10 1st floor 14' h masonry walls, thickness of	ickness, top  Roc  Dr of l l size? dr  Lally  O. C. Brid  , 2nd  , 2nd  , 2nd  of walls?  If a Gar	10" bottom 1 of covering asph ining tile Corner po Size 3½" dging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd	0" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on centers and flat roof span ov  , roof , roof height?	fuel oil ls 5246 8 8 er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roof	Material of chimneys  Spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders  carrying partitions) 2x4-16  1st floor 2x10  1st floor 14  h masonry walls, thickness atted on same lot 2, to be	ickness, top  Roc  Dr of l  l size? dr  Lally  O. C. Bric  , 2nd  , 2nd  of walls?  If a Gar  accommoda	10" bottom 1 of covering asph ining tile Corner po Size 32" dging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd age tednumber con	o" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov  , roof  , roof  height?	fuel oil is boxco s 8' er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roof	Material of chimneys spruce Dressed or ful Columns under girders carrying partitions) 2x4-16 1st floor 2x10 1st floor 14' h masonry walls, thickness of	ickness, top  Roc  Dr of l  l size? dr  Lally  O. C. Bric  , 2nd  , 2nd  of walls?  If a Gar  accommoda	10" bottom 1 of covering asph ining tile Corner po Size 32" dging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd age tednumber con	o" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov  , roof  , roof  height?	fuel oil is boxco s 8' er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roof	Material of chimneys  Spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders  carrying partitions) 2x4-16  1st floor 2x10  1st floor 14  h masonry walls, thickness atted on same lot 2, to be	Roc Dr of l l size? dz	10" bottom 1 of covering asph fining tile Corner po Size 3'2" dging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd  age ted number com are habitually stored	o" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov  , roof  , roof  height?	fuel oil ls boxc s 8' er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch ommodated
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roof	Material of chimneys  Spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders  carrying partitions) 2x4-16  1st floor 2x10  1st floor 14  h masonry walls, thickness atted on same lot 2, to be	ickness, top  Roc  Dr of 1  1 size? dr  3 Lally  O. C. Brid  2nd  2nd  2nd  1 size? dr  2nd  2nd  The Gar  accommoda  repairs to co	10" bottom 1 of covering asph fining tile Corner po Size 3½" dging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd  age ted number comers habitually stored require disturbing of	cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov  , roof  , roof  height?  the proposed build scellaneous of any tree on a public	fuel oil ls boxc s 8' er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch ommodated ling?
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roof	Material of chimneys  Spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders  carrying partitions) 2x4-16  1st floor 2x10  1st floor 14  h masonry walls, thickness atted on same lot 2, to be	ickness, top  Roc  Dr  of 1  size?  Cr  s Lally  O. C. Brid  , 2nd  , 2nd  of walls?  If a Gar  accommoda  repairs to co  Will work  Will there	10" bottom 1 of covering asph fining tile Corner po Size 3½" dging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd  age ted number com are habitually stored be be in charge of the	o" cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov , roof , roof height?  thererial care tr, be acclained to the proposed build scellaneous of any tree on a public above work a pers	fuel oil ls box er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch ommodated ding?
Material of foundation C.C. Kind of roof	Material of chimneys  Spruce Dressed or ful  Columns under girders  carrying partitions) 2x4-16  1st floor 2x10  1st floor 14  h masonry walls, thickness atted on same lot 2, to be	ickness, top  Roc  Dr of 1  1 size? dr  3 Lally  O. C. Brid  2nd  2nd  2nd  of walls?  If a Gar  accommoda  repairs to co  Will work  Will there	10" bottom 1 of covering asph fining tile Corner po Size 3½" dging in every floor , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd  age ted number come are habitually stored the State and City the State and City	cellar yes alt  Kind of heat f.h.w sts 4x6 Sil  Max. on center and flat roof span ov  , roof  , roof  height?  the proposed build scellaneous of any tree on a public	fuel oil ls box er 8 feet. 2x8 16" 4" pitch ommodated ding?

Signature of owner By:

CS 301

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Notif. Date of permit Check Notice . closing-in 20/42 GAVE PERIN 1/22/73 ADDI ALTOR TO LAMINATE X 6" STEEL FOR SLIDING CLASS DOORS. OUER HERDERS WHERE THERE BOCKET IN THE 6' & Y'ODENINGS GAUR PARMISSION CLOSE IN MICO HIME TO COME IN FOR PERMIT R.C. 173 ABKIDED 173 WORK COMEPLEAT ON FOUR OCCUPANCY PERMIT RER 1 Mar 1

\$6,00 pd 55 Bishop St 9/19/72 Shouted 9-18-72

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

Paul E. Merrill

, owner of property at 31-71 Bishop St.

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland,
hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: the construction of a
1-story concrete block and frame addition 26' x 80' on the side of existing
building toward Stevens Ave. at the above named location. This permit is
presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the structure is
to be only about 4" from the rear property line which abuts the railroad
right-of-way instead of the minimum of 20' (height of the structure) required
by Sec. 602.12C.4 of the Ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in
which the property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals find that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Paul E. Merrill

#### DECISION

the Board of Appeals finds that result in undue hardship and enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would desirable relief may be granted without sub be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may

which the property is located.

be issued.

31-71 Bishop Struct

Sept. 22, 1972

Paul E. Merrill 1037 Forest Avecue

Co to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Merrill:

Permit to construct a 1-story concrete block and frame addition 26' x 80' on the side of the existing building toward Stevens Avenue at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the structure is to be only about 4" from the rear property line which abuts the railroad right-of-way instead of the minimum of 20' (height of the structure) required by section 602.125.4 of the Ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which the property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$5.00 shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has been paid and appeal filed prior to this letter then consider this letter as a matter of formality.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director

AAS im

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

3410 K

9-19-72 19

Received from Paul Murall a fee

of Fine and over 100 Dollars \$

Install Install after move at 5-5 Beal Section of Buildings

Per C

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRE-SERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the receipt.

September 25, 1972

Paul E. Merrill 1037 Forest Ave. Portland, Maine

Sept. 28, 1972

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

September 25, 1972

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, September 28, 1972 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Paul E. Merrill requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit to construct a 1-story concrete block and frame addition, 26° x 80° on the side of the existing building toward Stevens Avenue at 31-71 Rishop Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoming Ordinance because the structure is to be only about 4" from the rear property line which abuts the railroad right-of-way instead of the minimum of 20' (height of the structure) required by Section 602.12C.4 of the Ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which the property is located.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS

William F. Kirkpatrick Chairman

cc to: Lizzie M. Field, Devs.
302 Falmouth Rd.
Falmouth, Maine
Portland Terminal Co. 232 St. John St.

	APPLICA	Type of Stru	-	V		والأسين ال
3709	name or			*		
SPECTOR OF BUI	ILDINGS, PORTLAN	-	Portland, Maine,	,	,	
undersigned hereby a tos of the State of M owing specifications:	pplies for a permit t ainc, the Building Co	o erect after install ade of the City of	the following b Portland, plans ar	uilding structure & id specifications, if	quipment in no any, submitted	cordance v herewith
71_125 Bishop	Street		Within Fi	re Limits?_no	Dist. No	<del></del> -
's or Leser's name and	d address	Plenchard		1.	relephone	
ctor's name and addres	ss. Chietor Mad	Alister. 42 3	exver St.		relephone 2-3	
. ject		<del></del>	XX	Plans filed_		
sed use of building			The state of the s	No.	families	<del></del>
buildings on same lot					Fee \$ 1.00	The same
	Description of	of Present Bui	ilding to be	Altered	res passon	
Iaterial wood No. sto	ories 1 Heat	St	yle of roof	Roos	fing	· ·
ast use	Will				. families	
•	Genera	l Description	of New Wor	k		
o demolish building	32' x 120'		,	no se	ar connect	ion
					•	;
ı					: :	
					;	
,						,
			1.13	1 1		
is understood that this permit heating contractor.		ation of heating applications of Nev		be taken out separat	ely by and in the	e name of
plumbing work involv		1	v vvork	* *	,	;
y electrical work involv			leight average g	rade to top of plate	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. 1
ze, frontdep				ade to highest poir		
To be erected on solid or fille		, ,	earth or i		,	<u> </u>
Ma'erial of foundation		Thickness, top_	bottom	cellar	: :	
			i 1	Thicknes		
Laterial of underpinning		1 1	f covering	<u> </u>		:
, ,	Rise per foot	K00			3	1
Sind of roof	Rise per foot Material of chim			of lining		
Vind of roof	Material of chim			of lining Is gas fitting inv	olved?	
Kind of roof	Material of chim	Type of fuelDre	ssed or full size	_Is gas fitting inv	/olved?	:
Kind of heatKind Framing lumber—Kind Corner postsSi	Material of chim	Type of fuelDre	ssed or full size	_Is gas fitting inv	701ved?	
Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Kind of heat  Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts  Material columns under gird	Material of chim	Type of fuel	ssed or full size	Is gas fitting inv	rs	
Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Kind of heat  Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts  Asterial columns under gird  Studs (outside wais and ca	Material of chim	Type of fuelDre t or ledger boardSize_	ssed or full size	Is gas fitting inv	rs	flat roof
Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Kind of heat  Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts  Asterial columns under gird  Studs (outside wais and ca	Material of chim	Type of fuel	ssed or full size i? rders 6x8 or largion.	Is gas fitting inv	rs	flat roof
Framing lumber—Kind— Corner posts———————————————————————————————————	Material of chim illsGir lers rrying partitions) \$ corner posts all one	Type of fuel	ssed or full size ? ? rders 6x8 or largion.	Is gas fitting inv	rsvery floor and	flat roof
Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Kind of heat  Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts  Si  Material columns under gird  Studs (outside walls and capan over 8 feet. Sills and c	Material of chim illsGir lers rrying partitions) \$ corner posts all one 1st floor	Type of fuel	ssed or full size of the size	Is gas fitting inv	rsvery floor and	flat roof
Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Kind of heat  Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts  Si  Material columns under gird  Studs (outside waiis and capan over & feet. Sills and calpan over & feet.  Joists and rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:	ills Gir lers Gir lers Storner posts all one  1st floor 1st floor 1st floor	Type of fuel	rders 6x8 or largion.	Is gas fitting inv Size Max, on center ger. Bridging in e	very floor and , roof,	flat roof
Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Kind of heat  Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts.  Si  Material columns under gird  Studs (outside waiis and car pan over 2 feet. Sills and car pan over 2 feet.  Joists and rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:  If one story building with m	Material of chim  illsGir lers rrying partitions) \$ corner posts all one  1st floor 1st floor 1st floor asonry walls, thick	Type of fuel	rders 6x8 or largion.	Is gas fitting inv Size Max, on center ger. Bridging in e	very floor and , roof , roof	flat roof
Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Kind of heat  Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts  Si  Material columns under gird  Studs (outside wais and capan over 8 feet. Sills and capan over 8 feet. Sills and capan over 8 feet. Sills and capan over 8 feet.	Material of chim  illsGir lers rrying partitions) \$ corner posts all one  1st floor 1st floor 1st floor asonry walls, thick	Type of fuel	ssed or full size: ? rders 6x8 or largion. , 31	Is gas fitting inv Size Max, on center ger. Bridging in e	very floor and , roof , roof	flat roof
Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Kind of heat  Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts.  Si  Material columns under gird  Studs (outside waiis and car pan over 2 feet. Sills and car pan over 2 feet.  Joists and rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:  If one story building with m	Material of chim  illsGir  lers rrying partitions) \$ corner posts all one  1st floor 1st floor nasonry walls, thick on same lot ars to be accommoda	Type of fuel	rders 6x8 or largion.  , 31  , 32  , 32  , 35  , 36  , 36	Is gas fitting inv	rs_very floor and, roof, roof; roof	flat roof

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

Signature of ownerny

are observed? Yes

NSPECTION COPY

Owner H. W. Blanchard Margarith Sample The off Late of permit 3/6/44 9 18 Notif. closing-in Finai Final > Cert. of Occupancy issued See NOTES WOTES 18 2014 Healliste There worked the total 32 Un Peropetty Come Ly after touson. tours of it weeken ÷ 15-23-44. The TE OQ. H 135

Hasol M. Blanchard, 71 Bishop Ltreet, Portland, Unine

Dear Madent

The Evilaing Code requires that the strength of the floor of the proposed building for storage of lumber at 71 bishop Street be designed for a strength of 100 pounds per square foot live load. The 6x0 becas indicated under the center of the floor joints on a six foot six inches som will not answer that requirement. Exd or 4x10 became in oither case set with the eight inches or the ien inches upright would satisfy the requirements on a span of six feet and six laches.

Mr. Longitt in applying for the permit indicated the Sző beass through the center on a cix foot six inches upon on the application form but on his foundation plan of the building old not show any posts down through the center to place this center beam on six foot six inches open. Presumbly this was an oversight.

He has also indicated that the framing timbers would be full size. In the case of the 6x6 sills and center beens this would mean that as they are placed in position neither cross sectional discussion would be actually less than six inches. Most of the lumber that even through new is dressed or sawn down so that it is only nominal dimension atoms. If it should turn out that the sills which you are to use actually are not full six inches by six inches then they would not work out either because as beens they are called upon to corry a part of the floor load and about one-half of the roof head.

In order to get these relters elected up, if you are willing to maked these dinor changes, all so noticy this office in writing to the effect that the sills will be full six i shee by six inches, that the conter beams will be no less than 6x2 or 4x10, set with either the eight inch dimension or the ten tuch disensing upright and that ceder posts will be provided under these center bound so that their opens will not exceed six feet and six inches.

with this letter or written statement will you also supply a more complete location plan. The plan supplied morely shows appared by the tailer complete location plan. The plan supplied morely shows departmenty the teller house and the proposed building, the two buildings apparently to be practically egainst one another, and the end of the proposed building being shown exactly on the street line of Bishop Street. We ought to have a targer plan which would show your other buildings close by the proposed building and the immessions in feet and inches from the proposed building to those other buildings and from the boiler house to these other buildings and the actual distance which you proposed between the bolicy house and the proposed lumber storage shed, also the dictince frim the proposed storage shed to the dearest side property line.

Thile there is no less that I know of to forbid it, if you have room enough on the land watch you lesso, I should think it would be of adventage to you

Handl to Dignolard

501-500 bor 5, 1,141

to place the imporestrage and as far from the biller biles as possible to that the case of fire in the biller house you would have better changes to save the limber, storage and and its contents. You ought also to make sure of the actual affect line of Bishop Street so that the proposed building will under no ofrematives and one of the street.

In the mountime, of course, it is not allowable for you to proceed gitth any of the north, own the execution for the postes, while pair it care is naturally in your presention and posted upon the process.

Very truly yours,

adeD/:

Inspector of Buildings

©G: Portland Terminal Co. 222 St. John Street

55

	STATINGAT RECOMMENTING REALITION FOR BRITISHING PERMIT
 O	for Storage Shed at 71 Bishop Street Date 9/2//1
80	In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Mrs. Hayel M. Bauchard
80	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, and how?
5,	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? \( \frac{1}{2} \) If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?
4,	What is to be maximum projection or overhang of caves or drip?
<b>5</b> <sub>0</sub>	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections?
€.	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
<b>7</b> .	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?
, i Linguista	Mrs. Hayel M. Blauchard , by Kichard F. Leauth
1 27.1	海上的一个,这一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个